TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Zimmerman & Jansen, Inc.		06/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commerzbank Aktiengesellschaft, as security agent		
Street Address:	Mainzer Landstrasse 153		
Internal Address:	DLZ Geb. 2		
City:	Handlerhaus 60327 Frankfurt am Main		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Entity Type:	Bank: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3574595	ZJ
Registration Number:	1885824	Z & J
Registration Number:	0821028	ZJ
Serial Number:	78496806	ZJ
Registration Number:	1478294	ZJ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-8113

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128198200

Email: fcutajar@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP

Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Patents & Trademarks

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7154763-0068

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004241 FRAME: 0931

900166922

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: White & Case LLP Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas Patent & Trademark Department Address Line 2: Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frances B. Cutajar Signature: /Frances B. Cutajar/ Date: 07/14/2010 **Total Attachments: 7** source=ZimmermanTMGrantToCommerzbank#page1.tif source=ZimmermanTMGrantToCommerzbank#page2.tif source=ZimmermanTMGrantToCommerzbank#page3.tif source = Zimmer man TMG rant To Commerzbank # page 4.t ifsource=ZimmermanTMGrantToCommerzbank#page5.tif

source=ZimmermanTMGrantToCommerzbank#page6.tif source=ZimmermanTMGrantToCommerzbank#page7.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Zimmerman & Jansen, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the

"Grantor") with principal offices at 620 N. Houston Avenue, Humble, Texas 77338 hereby

grants to Commerzbank Aktiengesellschaft, as Security Agent, with principal offices at Mainzer

Landstrasse 153, DLZ Geb. 2, Händlerhaus 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany, (the

"Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to

and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications

(the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined

in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the

businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or

after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the

same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Secured Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement among

the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of June

21, 2010 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security

Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security

Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in

writing releasing the security interest in the Marks acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this

NEWYORK 7279175 (2K)

Annex L Page 2

Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

NEWYORK 7279175 (2K)

Annex L Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the Q1 day of June, 2010.

Zimmermann & Jansen, Inc., Grantor

vame: Nicholas A. Andi Tille: President

COMMERZBANK AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, as Security Agent and Grantee

y Name: STA そ SERGER

Title: Angreys

Name: KUGUER / LIC Title: ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR

NEWYORK 7279175 (2K)

STATE OF TEXAS)

COUNTY OF HARRIS)

On this day of June, 2010, before me personally came Nicholas A. Andryuk who, being by me duly sworn, did state as follows: that he is President of Zimmermann & Jansen, Inc. (the "Grantor"), that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said Grantor and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors and sole stockholder of said Grantor.



) ss.:

NEWYORK 7279175 (2K)

SCHEDULE A

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

See Attachment

NEWYORK 7279175 (2K)

Attach ment to Ponex - Scheduly A V

		5. E. Steen	top top a top a top a top and a top	20 000 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00		2)
		X I	2 & Jechnologies gner Zimmerman & Jansen, Hr.)			
			- Adjuide de Antonio manus de la company	To the state of th		Updated: June 21, 2010
Ø & &	XXX	The second	DESCRIPTION OF	STATUS	MEXTACTION	CURRENT OWNER
WEFER ENCE			80000			
a the select of		, and a	and the second s	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER OW		
ZIMJ/T002CA		CA Reg. TMA669629 CA App. 1241643 (priority to USSN 78/496,806)	Valves (no classification in Canada)	Registered 08/10/2006	Renewal due before 8/10/2021	Zimmerman & Jansen, Inc.
ZIMJ/T002MX	(A)	MX Reg. 897589 (priority to USSN 78/496,806)	Valves, in Class 9	Registered 08/29/2005	Renewal due before 12/17/2014	Zimmerman & Jansen, Inc.
ZIMJ/T003US	(A)	U.S. Reg 3,574,595	Cl. 9 and 11	Registered 2/17/2009	Affidavit of continued use due 2/17/2015	Z & J Technologies GmbH
ZIMJ/T004US		U.S. Reg 1,885,824	Ol. 7 and 9	Registered 3/28/1995	Renewal due before 3/28/2015	Zimmerman & Jansen, Inc.
ZIMJ/T005US	(A)	U.S. Reg 821,028	Ö. 8	Registered 12/27/1966	Renewal due before 12/27/2017	Z & J Technologies GmbH (change of name from Zimmermann & Jansen G.m.b.H. in 2004; recorded 2006)
ibni kura (ibi ba ibni kurajy), padala sega segalahan aga garan						

ZIMI TM Portfolio Status Chart

Č

MINDER C SERVINGE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		indoppi irra of obed	CURRENT OWNER	Zimmerman & Jansen, Inc.	Z.&.J.Technologies GmbH	Zimmermann & Jansen, GrafbH
7 70/1/			NEXT ACTION			
		5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	STATUS	Abandoned 12/13/2005	Abandoned 6/29/2009	Cancelled under Section 8 09/05/1994
	Z&JECHNOLOGIES GWBH	(Zimmerman & Jansen, inc.)	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	6.00	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	Cl.7 and Cl. 8
	8		APPLICATION / REGISTRATION NUMBER	USSN 78/496,806	CA App 1377055 (priority to USSN 77/231,705)	US Reg 1478294
			MARK	(Ab)	(4)	(Ab)
			P&S REFERENCE	ZIMJ/TD02	ZIMJ/T003CA	Not in P&S. System

RECORDED: 07/14/2010

ZIMJ TM Portfolio Status Chart